
APPLICANTS RECEIVING SCALED SCORE OF 266 OR HIGHER ON 

THE JULY 2025 UNIFORM BAR EXAMINATION 

 

The Supreme Court of South Carolina congratulates the applicants listed below 

who have received a scaled score of 266 or higher on the July 2025 Uniform Bar 

Examination administered in South Carolina.   

 

 

Michael Lawrence Adair 

Tyler Augustus Adams 

Patrick Davis Aitchison 

Blake Mitchell Alderson 

Sarah Jane Ammons 

Arielle Marie Anderson 

John Douglas Anderson Jr. 

Marie Celeste Anderson 

Michael Knowlton Antley 

McKenna Marie Archibald 

Cameron Kealy Argoe 

John Joseph Augustino 

Kaitlyn Marie Ayala 

Joshua Spencer Thomas Ayers 

John Garren Bailey 

Seth Perkins Banister 

Brianna Nicole Basinger 

Kathryn Marlis Bassey 

Rivers Ross Benton 

Joseph Michael McClendon Birch 

Alexandra Claire Bismuth 

Skylar K Blackstock 

Adam Kendall Blankenship 

John Robert Bolchoz III 

Seth G Bolton 

Jensen Hope Bonanno 

Daniel Patrick Boucher 

Andrea Elizabeth Bowles 

Monica Marie Bowman 

Samuel R Boyd 

Katherine Elizabeth Boyette 

Adelina Veronica Branescu 

Austin J. Branson 

Martegus Itwan Briggs 

Christopher Logan Brokaw 

Benjamin Joseph Brooks 

Christina C Brunty 

Samuel Layton Bryant 

Lily Anna Burchfield 

Heather Rene Burton 

Hunter Jace Burton 

Jane Marie Cajka 

Michael James Canino 

Kyle Mark Caronna 

Virginia Elizabeth Carroll 

Maeve Doran Cavanaugh 

Hannah Marie Cella 

Cody Weston Chavis 

Maan Fung Cheang 

Isabelle Marie Christen 

William Robby Chumley 

Vincent Lance Cirillo 

Samuel Allard Coleman 

Spencer Trace Collins 

Sarah Elizabeth Combs 

William Christopher Comey 

Jeffrey Michael Congialdi Jr. 

Sarah Taylor Cooper 

Macy Taylor Cope 

Emily Grace Corley 

Meghan Amber Costigan 

Johannah Leigh Cousins 

Cameron Reagan Cox 

David B Crump 



Nicolas Robert Cruz 

Michael Dominic D'Agostino 

Mary Kathryn Davidson 

Sydney Erica Denninger 

Claudia Ruth Desimone 

Nicholas Giovanni DiLauro 

Parker A. Dixon 

Luke Wade Dorrough 

Michael Miley Doyle 

Hollie Christine Duchnowski 

Chloe Jewell Duger 

Lauren Noel Dunn 

Ashton Bree Dupuy 

Elizabeth Lee Edmunds 

Nijel S Edwards 

Ken Hiroshi Ejiri 

Tiffany Monique Eubanks 

Nicole Alexis Everett 

Paige Elizabeth Fallon 

Brianna Lane Fanning 

Simpson Zimmerman Fant Jr 

Matthew Edward Faulkner 

Ethan Hollis Felkel 

Summey Beth Ferrell 

Scott Milling Finney 

Devyn M Fischer 

Jitwan Kentavius Floyd 

Rebekah Jayne Francis-Barnes 

Kathryn Elizabeth Frank 

James Holden Freel 

Eliza Grace Galler 

Mackenzie Morgan Garrick 

Macy Elizabeth Gault 

Grace Makenzie Gendron 

Abigail Mary Gerome 

Catherine Elizabeth Gibson 

Gonzalo A. Giler 

Hugh Gordon Gooding 

Gardner Bryce Goodwyn 

Kamryn Rae Goodwyn 

Harold Watson Gowdy IV 

Alexander Thomas Graham 

Ann Louise Granger 

Laura Bailey Graves 

Anna Katherine Gregory 

Joshua Thomas Griffin 

Claire Nicole Griffiths 

Jasmine Coleman Gunning 

Taylor Katherine Hainley 

Ashley Jones Hall 

Latia Douzette Harvin 

Paul F Hassell 

Adelaide Elizabeth Heigel 

Jake Lee Helfenbein 

Harliann N. Hendrix 

Jessica Anne Hernandez 

Savana Lee Herrera 

Owen D Hess 

Annah Amelia Hillary 

Emma Alexander Hillary 

Damonja Nancy Hilton 

Joravar Singh Hira 

Noah S. Hisker 

Savannah Leigh Hobbie 

Ashley Paton Hobensack 

Megan Nicole Holderness 

Lila Leigh Holland 

Brooklie Lucy Hollis 

Grayson Ellison Horton 

Andrew Gabriel Iacobelli 

Oleksiy Isaev 

Elizabeth Kapeluck Jackson 

Kalif Hassan Jackson 

Gilbert Jean-Louis Jr. 

Myra Ashton Jenne 

Abigail Marie Johanson 

Cynthia Delostrinos Johnson 

Samuel Haertter Johnson 

Molly Clare Johnston 

John Michael Jolley Jr. 



Antonio Rondale Jones Jr. 

Michael Drake Jones 

Olivia Harris Jordan 

Ryan Brock Josephs 

Rebecca Elizabeth Kahn 

Jacob Martin Kaufman 

Jameson Elizabeth Kavel 

Jasmine Rose Keane 

Anne Darby Keating 

Christopher Alexander Kemp 

Lisa A Kennedy 

Sarah Elizabeth Kennedy 

Alexandra Jane Kerrison 

Cheyanne Marie Kilcoyne 

Jordan Brett Killough 

Ronald Paul King II 

Kaili Nicole Kobylka 

Chandran Devadoss Kumar 

Taylor Grace Lagroon 

Nicole Victoria Lane 

Allison Purcell Langston 

Connor Harrison Lawson 

Eliza Hudson Lay 

Amani Jade Lazarus 

Ann R Lee 

Jacob Talmadge Lewis 

Katherine Annabelle Lewis 

Emma Alston Limehouse 

Richard Brandon Linderman 

Jacob Thomas Lingle 

Paul Sanders Linker Jr. 

Lukas Alan Little 

Amber Mattalyn Lockliear 

Tiffany Lynn Long 

Adrienne Louise Lowery 

Jonathon Benjamen Black Lucas 

James Monroe Lyons 

Ryan M MacEachern 

Ava Christine Macheledt 

Tiffany Nichole Maggiore 

Cody Tyler Mailly 

Keeley Paige Maloney 

John Dixon Manos 

Elizabeth Maine Martin 

Jordan Andrew Martin 

Morgan Alexandra Martin 

Skye Elize Martin 

Sydney Elizabeth Mayers 

Morgan Amanda McAuley 

Cashan Keanna McCoy 

Julia Ann McDonald 

Michelle Elizabeth McGee 

Patrick David McLean Jr. 

Carson Cox McMillan 

Joseph Michael McNeila 

David Jurgen Medley 

Sadie Mehr 

Briana Amanda Melton 

Andrew Ryan Mingledorff 

Abigail Ruth Minihan 

Dorothy Jane Pittman Modla 

Andrea Carolina Moises 

Brett Francis Moorman 

LeAnne Burnett Morse 

Zachary Wilson Morse 

Alexis Taylor Mourounas 

Savannah Mae Mowery 

Stephen Baxter Murray III 

Victoria Anne Nagel 

Samuel Albert Nalbone III 

Grace Elizabeth Naumowich 

Madeline Grace Neese 

Carson Garrison Neeves 

Kinsey Winders Nelson 

Shelby Russell Niehus 

Clara Marie Noble 

Cameron Kenneth Obioha 

Gustaf Windus Olson 

Brett Edward Pander 

Alexander Bleke Paris 



Thomas John Parkes 

William Joseph Patton 

Delta Rich Pennington 

Joseph Patrick Perone 

James Matthew Pfeiffer 

Jonathon Bryce Pigeon 

Shinelle M Polite 

Thomas Wayne Polster II 

Jack Ryan Polucha 

Peyton Ruth Pratt 

Paisleigh Whitten Price 

Andrew Jennings Proctor 

Delaney Joy Pruiett 

Sarah Jo Raffauf 

Matthew Murrill Ralsten IV 

Madison S Range 

Luke Allsbrook Rankin Jr. 

Caroline Clark Rast 

Rachel N. Ratajczak 

Reynolds Caroline Rawls 

William Keifer Rees 

Maxwell Cannon Reeves 

Madison Kay Register 

Derion Frederick Reid 

William Gregory Reinert 

Patrick Jayson Castillo Reyes 

Jordan Kay Reynolds 

Julia Rose Rhine 

Taylor Grace Rice 

Lauren Evans Riesberg 

Kassondra Lynn Rimel 

Jordan Elise Robinson 

Ian Mitchell Rodgers 

Nicole Renee Rodrigues dos Santos 

Laura Kathryn Roland 

Olivia Grace Rosado 

Sydney M Rose 

Paige Madison Rotto 

Mitzi Marie Roukoski 

Emily Elizabeth Rule 

Ethan Tate Sammons 

Roberto Jose' Santiago 

Sarah Elizabeth Schlager 

Brooke Elizabeth Schmitt 

Daniel Nicholas Schorr 

David Paxton Schwab 

Sarah Madison Seale 

Megan Anne Serrano 

Destiny Amariah Shippy 

Hannah Grace Simmons 

Kelly E Simmons 

Leon S Simpson III 

Kathryn Elizabeth Sistare 

Anthony James Sita 

Jamarius Dequon Slappy 

LaBarron Tyron Sledge Jr. 

Dennard J Small 

Leah Miriam Smith 

Luke Pesmen Smith 

Reagan Irene Smith 

Elizabeth Anne Steedley 

Emily Linda Steinkirchner 

Gabriel Macay Stephens 

Rebecca Lara Sternberg 

Neal Weber Stevens 

Destiny Grace Stewart 

Julia Sophie Stiner 

Amber Nicole Stocker 

Frank Harry Stolba III 

Brandon David Stone 

Samuel Pryor Strother 

Kimberly Catherine Stuart 

Hailey Marie Syperski 

Nathaniel Britt Tackett 

Mary Madison Terry 

Rebecca Jo Tewell 

Benjamin Foster Edgeworth Thomas 

Tatum E Timmerman 

Daniel Lloyd Timmons 

Alexandra Evalyn Toney 



Samantha Nicole Torsiello 

Ryan Brandon Trask 

Elisa Treglia 

William Trojman 

Mary Grace Tumbleston 

Kaelan Elizabeth Tunis 

Sean James Patrick Turnpaugh 

Jackson Dennison Vause 

Brooke Elizabeth Vetter 

Madison Brooke Voyles 

Rebecca Dolce Wade 

Kara Nicole Wagstaff 

Emma B Wallace 

Susanna Scott Wallinger 

Elizabeth Grace Ward 

Reynolds Ray Ward 

Ross Frederick Ward 

Madison Zoe Webb 

Abraham Merle Webber 

Julia Meadows Welch 

Reece Andrew White 

William M White Jr 

Madison Nicole Whiting 

Tyler Michael Wicks 

Jennifer Lynne Wilkins 

Trevor Mays Willets 

Timothy Patrick Williams 

Brooklynn Sue Withers 

Desiree T Witherspoon 

Anslee Elizabeth Wood 

Lauren Ashlee Woods 

Elizabeth Pinckney Worthy 

Levi William Wright 

Jada Simone Young 

Caroline Olivia Zetrouer 

 



APPLICANTS FAILING TO OBTAIN A SCORE OF 266 ON THE 

JULY 2025 UNIFORM BAR EXAMINATION 

 

 

The Board of Law Examiners has today reported that the applicants with the 

following examination numbers failed to obtain a score of 266 on the July 2025 

Uniform Bar Examination administered in South Carolina. 
 

 

10034 

10040 

10042 

10076 

10080 

10090 

10100 

10102 

10110 

10112 

10128 

10130 

10138 

10140 

10148 

10150 

10156 

10160 

10174 

10178 

10182 

10192 

10204 

10210 

10220 

10240 

10248 

10254 

10266 

10270 

10282 

10286 

10288 

10296 

10298 

10306 

10308 

10312 

10316 

10318 

10346 

10354 

10362 

10378 

10384 

10398 

10402 

10422 

10430 

10442 

10472 

10476 

10480 

10482 

10506 

10516 

10518 

10522 

10534 

10536 

10546 

10578 



10582 

10584 

10588 

10594 

10620 

10652 

10656 

10662 

10666 

10678 

10688 

10700 

10704 

10708 

10718 

10724 

10736 

10744 

10772 

10776 

10778 

10786 

10788 

10802 

10812 

10814 

10826 

10828 

10830 

10862 

10878 

 

 

 

 Total UBE Score of 

266 or higher  

Pass Rates  

University of South Carolina  169 145 85.80% 

Charleston School of Law  137 103        75.18% 

Other Law Schools  126 91 72.22% 

Total  432 339 78.47% 

 

 

Telephone calls regarding these results will not be accepted until 9:00 a.m. on 

Monday, November 3, 2025.  The Office of Bar Admissions accepts calls on 

weekdays between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. 
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