

**APPLICANTS RECEIVING SCALED SCORE OF 266 OR HIGHER ON
THE JULY 2025 UNIFORM BAR EXAMINATION**

The Supreme Court of South Carolina congratulates the applicants listed below who have received a scaled score of 266 or higher on the July 2025 Uniform Bar Examination administered in South Carolina.

Michael Lawrence Adair
Tyler Augustus Adams
Patrick Davis Aitchison
Blake Mitchell Alderson
Sarah Jane Ammons
Arielle Marie Anderson
John Douglas Anderson Jr.
Marie Celeste Anderson
Michael Knowlton Antley
McKenna Marie Archibald
Cameron Kealy Argoe
John Joseph Augustino
Kaitlyn Marie Ayala
Joshua Spencer Thomas Ayers
John Garren Bailey
Seth Perkins Banister
Brianna Nicole Basinger
Kathryn Marlis Bassey
Rivers Ross Benton
Joseph Michael McClendon Birch
Alexandra Claire Bismuth
Skylar K Blackstock
Adam Kendall Blankenship
John Robert Bolchoz III
Seth G Bolton
Jensen Hope Bonanno
Daniel Patrick Boucher
Andrea Elizabeth Bowles
Monica Marie Bowman
Samuel R Boyd
Katherine Elizabeth Boyette
Adelina Veronica Branescu

Austin J. Branson
Martegus Itwan Briggs
Christopher Logan Brokaw
Benjamin Joseph Brooks
Christina C Brunty
Samuel Layton Bryant
Lily Anna Burchfield
Heather Rene Burton
Hunter Jace Burton
Jane Marie Cajka
Michael James Canino
Kyle Mark Caronna
Virginia Elizabeth Carroll
Maeve Doran Cavanaugh
Hannah Marie Cella
Cody Weston Chavis
Maan Fung Cheang
Isabelle Marie Christen
William Robby Chumley
Vincent Lance Cirillo
Samuel Allard Coleman
Spencer Trace Collins
Sarah Elizabeth Combs
William Christopher Comey
Jeffrey Michael Congialdi Jr.
Sarah Taylor Cooper
Macy Taylor Cope
Emily Grace Corley
Meghan Amber Costigan
Johannah Leigh Cousins
Cameron Reagan Cox
David B Crump

Nicolas Robert Cruz
Michael Dominic D'Agostino
Mary Kathryn Davidson
Sydney Erica Denninger
Claudia Ruth Desimone
Nicholas Giovanni DiLauro
Parker A. Dixon
Luke Wade Dorrough
Michael Miley Doyle
Hollie Christine Duchnowski
Chloe Jewell Duger
Lauren Noel Dunn
Ashton Bree Dupuy
Elizabeth Lee Edmunds
Nijel S Edwards
Ken Hiroshi Ejiri
Tiffany Monique Eubanks
Nicole Alexis Everett
Paige Elizabeth Fallon
Brianna Lane Fanning
Simpson Zimmerman Fant Jr
Matthew Edward Faulkner
Ethan Hollis Felkel
Summey Beth Ferrell
Scott Milling Finney
Devyn M Fischer
Jitwan Kentavius Floyd
Rebekah Jayne Francis-Barnes
Kathryn Elizabeth Frank
James Holden Freel
Eliza Grace Galler
Mackenzie Morgan Garrick
Macy Elizabeth Gault
Grace Makenzie Gendron
Abigail Mary Gerome
Catherine Elizabeth Gibson
Gonzalo A. Giler
Hugh Gordon Gooding
Gardner Bryce Goodwyn
Kamryn Rae Goodwyn

Harold Watson Gowdy IV
Alexander Thomas Graham
Ann Louise Granger
Laura Bailey Graves
Anna Katherine Gregory
Joshua Thomas Griffin
Claire Nicole Griffiths
Jasmine Coleman Gunning
Taylor Katherine Hainley
Ashley Jones Hall
Latia Douzette Harvin
Paul F Hassell
Adelaide Elizabeth Heigel
Jake Lee Helfenbein
Harliann N. Hendrix
Jessica Anne Hernandez
Savana Lee Herrera
Owen D Hess
Annah Amelia Hillary
Emma Alexander Hillary
Damonja Nancy Hilton
Joravar Singh Hira
Noah S. Hisker
Savannah Leigh Hobbie
Ashley Paton Hobensack
Megan Nicole Holderness
Lila Leigh Holland
Brooklie Lucy Hollis
Grayson Ellison Horton
Andrew Gabriel Iacobelli
Oleksiy Isaev
Elizabeth Kapeluck Jackson
Kalif Hassan Jackson
Gilbert Jean-Louis Jr.
Myra Ashton Jenne
Abigail Marie Johanson
Cynthia Delostrinos Johnson
Samuel Haertter Johnson
Molly Clare Johnston
John Michael Jolley Jr.

Antonio Rondale Jones Jr.
Michael Drake Jones
Olivia Harris Jordan
Ryan Brock Josephs
Rebecca Elizabeth Kahn
Jacob Martin Kaufman
Jameson Elizabeth Kavel
Jasmine Rose Keane
Anne Darby Keating
Christopher Alexander Kemp
Lisa A Kennedy
Sarah Elizabeth Kennedy
Alexandra Jane Kerrison
Cheyanne Marie Kilcoyne
Jordan Brett Killough
Ronald Paul King II
Kaili Nicole Kobyłka
Chandran Devadoss Kumar
Taylor Grace Lagroon
Nicole Victoria Lane
Allison Purcell Langston
Connor Harrison Lawson
Eliza Hudson Lay
Amani Jade Lazarus
Ann R Lee
Jacob Talmadge Lewis
Katherine Annabelle Lewis
Emma Alston Limehouse
Richard Brandon Linderman
Jacob Thomas Lingle
Paul Sanders Linker Jr.
Lukas Alan Little
Amber Mattalyn Locklear
Tiffany Lynn Long
Adrienne Louise Lowery
Jonathon Benjamin Black Lucas
James Monroe Lyons
Ryan M MacEachern
Ava Christine Macheledt
Tiffany Nichole Maggiore

Cody Tyler Mailly
Keeley Paige Maloney
John Dixon Manos
Elizabeth Maine Martin
Jordan Andrew Martin
Morgan Alexandra Martin
Skye Elize Martin
Sydney Elizabeth Mayers
Morgan Amanda McAuley
Cashan Keanna McCoy
Julia Ann McDonald
Michelle Elizabeth McGee
Patrick David McLean Jr.
Carson Cox McMillan
Joseph Michael McNeila
David Jurgen Medley
Sadie Mehr
Briana Amanda Melton
Andrew Ryan Mingledorff
Abigail Ruth Minihan
Dorothy Jane Pittman Modla
Andrea Carolina Moises
Brett Francis Moorman
LeAnne Burnett Morse
Zachary Wilson Morse
Alexis Taylor Mourounas
Savannah Mae Mowery
Stephen Baxter Murray III
Victoria Anne Nagel
Samuel Albert Nalbone III
Grace Elizabeth Naumowich
Madeline Grace Neese
Carson Garrison Neeves
Kinsey Winders Nelson
Shelby Russell Niehus
Clara Marie Noble
Cameron Kenneth Obioha
Gustaf Windus Olson
Brett Edward Pander
Alexander Bleke Paris

Thomas John Parkes
William Joseph Patton
Delta Rich Pennington
Joseph Patrick Perone
James Matthew Pfeiffer
Jonathon Bryce Pigeon
Shinelle M Polite
Thomas Wayne Polster II
Jack Ryan Polucha
Peyton Ruth Pratt
Paisleigh Whitten Price
Andrew Jennings Proctor
Delaney Joy Pruiett
Sarah Jo Raffauf
Matthew Murrill Ralsten IV
Madison S Range
Luke Allsbrook Rankin Jr.
Caroline Clark Rast
Rachel N. Ratajczak
Reynolds Caroline Rawls
William Keifer Rees
Maxwell Cannon Reeves
Madison Kay Register
Derion Frederick Reid
William Gregory Reinert
Patrick Jayson Castillo Reyes
Jordan Kay Reynolds
Julia Rose Rhine
Taylor Grace Rice
Lauren Evans Riesberg
Kassondra Lynn Rimel
Jordan Elise Robinson
Ian Mitchell Rodgers
Nicole Renee Rodrigues dos Santos
Laura Kathryn Roland
Olivia Grace Rosado
Sydney M Rose
Paige Madison Rotto
Mitzi Marie Roukoski
Emily Elizabeth Rule

Ethan Tate Sammons
Roberto Jose' Santiago
Sarah Elizabeth Schlager
Brooke Elizabeth Schmitt
Daniel Nicholas Schorr
David Paxton Schwab
Sarah Madison Seale
Megan Anne Serrano
Destiny Amariah Shippy
Hannah Grace Simmons
Kelly E Simmons
Leon S Simpson III
Kathryn Elizabeth Sistare
Anthony James Sita
Jamarius Dequon Slappy
LaBarron Tyron Sledge Jr.
Dennard J Small
Leah Miriam Smith
Luke Pesmen Smith
Reagan Irene Smith
Elizabeth Anne Steedley
Emily Linda Steinkirchner
Gabriel Macay Stephens
Rebecca Lara Sternberg
Neal Weber Stevens
Destiny Grace Stewart
Julia Sophie Stiner
Amber Nicole Stocker
Frank Harry Stolba III
Brandon David Stone
Samuel Pryor Strother
Kimberly Catherine Stuart
Hailey Marie Syperski
Nathaniel Britt Tackett
Mary Madison Terry
Rebecca Jo Tewell
Benjamin Foster Edgeworth Thomas
Tatum E Timmerman
Daniel Lloyd Timmons
Alexandra Evalyn Toney

Samantha Nicole Torsiello
Ryan Brandon Trask
Elisa Treglia
William Trojman
Mary Grace Tumbleston
Kaelan Elizabeth Tunis
Sean James Patrick Turnpaugh
Jackson Dennison Vause
Brooke Elizabeth Vetter
Madison Brooke Voyles
Rebecca Dolce Wade
Kara Nicole Wagstaff
Emma B Wallace
Susanna Scott Wallinger
Elizabeth Grace Ward
Reynolds Ray Ward
Ross Frederick Ward
Madison Zoe Webb

Abraham Merle Webber
Julia Meadows Welch
Reece Andrew White
William M White Jr
Madison Nicole Whiting
Tyler Michael Wicks
Jennifer Lynne Wilkins
Trevor Mays Willets
Timothy Patrick Williams
Brooklynn Sue Withers
Desiree T Witherspoon
Anslee Elizabeth Wood
Lauren Ashlee Woods
Elizabeth Pinckney Worthy
Levi William Wright
Jada Simone Young
Caroline Olivia Zetrouer

**APPLICANTS FAILING TO OBTAIN A SCORE OF 266 ON THE
JULY 2025 UNIFORM BAR EXAMINATION**

The Board of Law Examiners has today reported that the applicants with the following examination numbers failed to obtain a score of 266 on the July 2025 Uniform Bar Examination administered in South Carolina.

10034	10286
10040	10288
10042	10296
10076	10298
10080	10306
10090	10308
10100	10312
10102	10316
10110	10318
10112	10346
10128	10354
10130	10362
10138	10378
10140	10384
10148	10398
10150	10402
10156	10422
10160	10430
10174	10442
10178	10472
10182	10476
10192	10480
10204	10482
10210	10506
10220	10516
10240	10518
10248	10522
10254	10534
10266	10536
10270	10546
10282	10578

10582	10736
10584	10744
10588	10772
10594	10776
10620	10778
10652	10786
10656	10788
10662	10802
10666	10812
10678	10814
10688	10826
10700	10828
10704	10830
10708	10862
10718	10878
10724	

	Total	UBE Score of 266 or higher	Overall Pass Rates
University of South Carolina	169	145	85.80%
Charleston School of Law	137	103	75.18%
Other Law Schools	126	91	72.22%
Total	432	339	78.47%

	First Time UBE Takers	Passed	First Time UBE Taker Pass Rate
University of South Carolina	151	139	92.05%
Charleston School of Law	109	89	81.65%
Other Law Schools	99	78	78.79%
Total	359	306	85.24%

Telephone calls regarding these results will not be accepted until 9:00 a.m. on Monday, November 3, 2025. The Office of Bar Admissions accepts calls on weekdays between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.